# CH \$1365.00 905199

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/25/2021

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THINKFUN INC.		06/25/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAVENSBURGER NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	915 E. Pine Street #400	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98122	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90519925	COLD CASE: A STORY TO DIE FOR
Serial Number:	90660341	GRAVITY MAZE
Serial Number:	90660364	LASER MAZE
Serial Number:	90660357	LASER MAZE
Serial Number:	90660313	MATH DICE
Serial Number:	90730446	RUSH HOUR
Serial Number:	90730281	SOLITAIRE CHESS
Serial Number:	90801765	THINKFUN
Registration Number:	5056552	BALANCE BEANS
Registration Number:	2021350	BLOCK BY BLOCK
Registration Number:	6390695	BLOCK CHAIN
Registration Number:	6009826	BRAIN FITNESS CROSS TRAIN YOUR BRAIN
Registration Number:	1983083	BRAINSTORMS
Registration Number:	1835550	BRICK BY BRICK
Registration Number:	6079925	CAT CRIMES
Registration Number:	6255587	CHICKEN WAR
Registration Number:	3485873	CHOCOLATE FIX
Registration Number:	6126429	DOG CRIMES

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0202

900630440

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3166632	GORDIAN'S KNOT
Registration Number:	5950310	GRAVITY MAZE
Registration Number:	4665089	GRAVITY MAZE
Registration Number:	5836300	HEADS TALK TAILS WALK
Registration Number:	2491185	HOPPERS
Registration Number:	5747354	HYPNOGRAPH
Registration Number:	3719819	IGNITE YOUR MIND
Registration Number:	5986133	INVASION OF THE COW SNATCHERS
Registration Number:	1908630	IZZI
Registration Number:	4671612	LAST LETTER
Registration Number:	6141158	
Registration Number:	4524037	MATH DICE
Registration Number:	6126430	MOON SPINNER
Registration Number:	5998569	MYSTIC MARKET
Registration Number:	4235438	PATHWORDS
Registration Number:	2791518	RIVER CROSSING
Registration Number:	4353761	ROLL & PLAY
Registration Number:	3772022	RUSH HOUR
Registration Number:	2092212	RUSH HOUR
Registration Number:	5613583	SHADOWS IN THE FOREST
Registration Number:	4877565	SHAPE BY SHAPE
Registration Number:	2580275	SMART MOUTH
Registration Number:	4103382	SOLITAIRE CHESS
Registration Number:	2020612	SPIN OUT
Registration Number:	2959270	SQUARE BY SQUARE
Registration Number:	4239364	SWISH
Registration Number:	6142029	TEACHFUN
Registration Number:	5040134	THINKFUN
Registration Number:	5001755	THINKFUN
Registration Number:	2978424	THINKFUN
Registration Number:	3004857	TIPOVER
Registration Number:	2502360	TRAFFIC JAM
Registration Number:	4877564	VISUAL BRAINSTORMS
Registration Number:	4691448	WORDAROUND
Registration Number:	3391643	ZINGO!
Registration Number:	4112277	TRAFFIC JAM

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0203 **Fax Number:** 2023729599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-780-2637

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com, julie.hughes@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 2: Attn: James Aquilina

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171831.00197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Aquilina
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Aquilina/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0204

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 25, 2021

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of merger submitted on behalf of

Ravensburger North America, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 1, 2021. When the merger becomes effective, each of the following:

ThinkFun Inc.

is merged into Ravensburger North America, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of WASHINGTON with the name Ravensburger North America, Inc., and the separate existence of each merged entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Knopla Namus

Angela L. Navarro Commissioner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 07/19/2021